# Welcome to The Fulbright Canada Community

Congratulations on your award! The Fulbright Canada community is here to support you and ensure that your experience with us is academically and culturally fulfilling.

Sharing your experience further promotes multicultural understanding, and your stories of being abroad can inspire others.

## **About**

"THE ESSENCE OF INTERCULTURAL EDUCATION IS THE ACQUISITION OF EMPATHY - THE ABILITY TO SEE THE WORLD AS OTHERS SEE IT. ...THE EXCHANGE PROGRAM IS NOT A PANACEA BUT AN AVENUE OF HOPE."



#### - J. WILLIAM FULBRIGHT

Fulbright Canada's mission is to enhance mutual understanding by providing support to outstanding students and scholars. We are firmly committed to community development, diversity, and the development of cultural understanding. Fulbright Canada aims to grow intellectual capacity, increase productivity, and assist in the shaping of future leaders.

The entire Fulbright Canada community (the Secretariat, our alumni, the Board of Directors, and our partners) are all here to support your as you embark on your Fulbright Canada experience.







## **Share Your** Experience

Raymond Ma **Fulbright Scholar** 

## **Telling your story matters!**



## Announcing Your Award...



- Collaborate with your home and host university to announce your award.
- The best time to announce your award is in September when everyone has returned to campus, as you will likely have a wider audience then.



### **Engaging In Your Community...**

Enhancing your experience further:





- Take advantage of the Fulbright Canada Mobility Program, attend conferences, and offer Fulbright lectures on your research.
- Join clubs and associations at your host institution or in your local community.



#### Connect on Social Platforms...







- Add pictures or videos
- Use hashtags #KillamFellow, #FulbrightStudent, #FulbrightScholar, and #FulbrightCanada

Follow Fulbright Canada on social media at @Fulbright Canada to stay up to date on our activities and news!













## **Fulbright Canada Branding**

## Language

#### The Fulbright Canada Story Relies on you!

In sharing your experiences with us, you are ensuring that others will continue to benefit from our programs in the future.

- The program administering Fulbright awards should be identified as **Fulbright Canada**.
- Award recipients, depending on the award granted, are referred to as Killam Fellows, Fulbright Canada-Mitacs Globalink
   Research Interns, Fulbright Scholars, or Fulbright Students.
- In writing, please identify your award as follows: [Your name], 2024-2025 [Insert award title as listed above] from [Home Institution] to [Host Institution].
- We ask that Research Chairs identify their award as follows: [Your name], Fulbright Canada Research Chair in [Full Chair title] at [Host Institution], 2024-2025.





If you are involved in a talk or event at your host institution, please identify Fulbright Canada as follows:

This [research/lecture/presentation] is supported by Fulbright Canada, a joint, bi-national, treaty-based organization created to encourage mutual understanding between Canada and the United States of America through academic and cultural exchange. Fulbright Canada is supported by Global Affairs Canada, the United States Department of State, and a diverse group of corporate sponsors, charitable trusts, and university partners.

## Logos

Fulbright Canada encourages you to include the logo relevant to your award when designing any posters or advertising for your project, event, or activity during your grant period. Please ensure the logos are not tampered with (i.e., stretched, cropped, added embellishments or effects, colour modifications, etc.). High-resolution <u>logos and other</u> resources can be found on the Fulbright Canada website.









# Fulbright Canada Alumni Community and Enrichment Opportunities



Fulbright Canada Network As a Fulbright Canada alum, you are now part of an extensive network. Explore our alum databases and contact the <u>Fulbright</u> <u>Canada Alumni Association</u> at <u>info@fulbrightalumni.ca</u>. Follow us on social media (@FulbrightCanada) for information regarding various cultural, professional, and alums-related opportunities!

## Fulbright Canada Alumni Programs

These programs support alums with initiatives to help positively impact their local communities and help to solve pressing social or environmental challenges while collaborating with partners in your community:

<u>The Fulbright Canada - U.S. Embassy in Canada Community</u>
<u>Leadership Program</u>: Available to Canadian Fulbright Students
and Scholars

The Fulbright Canada - Maple Leaf Foundation Community
Action Program: Available to all Fulbright Canada alumni
(American and Canadian Killam Fellows, Fulbright Students, and Fulbright Scholars)

## Global Fulbright Network

You are also part of a worldwide Fulbright alum network of leaders and researchers like you! In the United States, the Fulbright Association represents over 125,000 alumni of the Fulbright program. Fulbrighter is an exclusive networking platform for Fulbright alums and grantees. The platform lets you connect with the global community of Fulbrighters. Further, the United States Department of State operates global networking opportunities for Fulbright Canada alums through International Exchange Alumni.





## Stay in touch

Fulbright Canada wants to hear from you and support you long after your grant period is over! We'd like to hear program feedback, updates on your accomplishments, and questions about connecting with other alums or opportunities for ongoing engagement with the broader Fulbright Canada alum community.

If your contact information or address changes, please let us know so we can continue sharing alum updates and local opportunities with you.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us at alumni@fulbright.ca

Connect with us on social media: @FulbrightCanada









